

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16801/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013 in CR No. 1862/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TIRATH RAM SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDIGARH SALES CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Vithika Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER