

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16801/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013 in CR No. 1862/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TIRATH RAM SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDIGARH SALES CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for disposal of SLP in terms of compromise and permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported by the learned counsel on either side that the issue has been settled out of Court, during the pendency of the instant special leave petition. Therefore, we do not see any reason to proceed further in the special leave petition. The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of in terms of the compromise. Compromise deed be made part of the order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER